



April 2016

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 001231/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 22nd March 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many speeding offences overall were committed in your force area in the years 2014, 2015 and so far in 2016. Please provide a breakdown of the number of offences for each year.
- 2 What was the fastest speeding offence recorded by Police in your force area in the years 2014, 2015 and so far in 2016.
- 3 Please can you name the road where the fastest speeding offence was recorded by Police in the years 2014, 2015 and so far in 2016.
- 4 Please can you provide the make and model of the vehicle recorded doing the fastest speed in your force area in 2014, 2015, and so far in 2016.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1

Year	Speeding Offences
2014	52015
2015	46683
2016	10287

Q2

Year	Highest Speed
2014	120mph
2015	130mph
2016	129mph

Q3

Year	Road Number
2014	A11
2015	A47
2016	A47

Q4

Year	Vehicle Type
2014	BMW 328i
2015	Porsche Boxster
2016	Mini Cooper